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RegCom

Regulatory Compliance

Gary M. Knowles October 4, 2016

Director of Facilities

Irvington UFSD }Q_F.,

6 Dows Lane = IV

Irvington, NY 10533 EI_'}
By.

.,

Dear Mr. Knowles,

Please find attached the water testing laboratory report for the Irvington UFSD, Main
Street Elementary School. The investigation was completed on the 9/24/16.

Sinks that exceeded the NYS Action Level of 0.015 mg/L:

Sample # Location Lead Conc.(mg/L)
11 Main Street Classroom 306 Sink 0.099
12 Main Street Classroomn 304 Sink 0.031
26 Main Street Boys Bathroom by Alarm Panel Sink #1- Gym 0.018
27 Main Street Boys Bathroom by Alarm Pane! Sink #2- Gym 0.024
28 Main Street Girls Bathroom by Alarm Panel Sink #1- Gym 0.017

For all outlets that exceed the NYS Action Level action is required. In accordance with
the Lead testing in School Drinking Water — 10 NYCRR Subpart 67-4, if lead is detected
the school is obligated to:

e Prohibit use of the outlet until a remediation plan is implemented and test results
indicate that the lead levels are at or below the action level. [

¢ Provide building occupants with an adequate supply of potable water for drinking
and cooking until remediation is performed. [

» Report the results to the local health department as soon as practicable but no
more than | business day after the school received the laboratory report. |

e Notify all staff and all persons in parental relation to students of the test results in
writing as soon as practicable but no more than 10 business days afier the school
received the laboratory report. [

Attached is the laboratory data sheet. A full report will be mailed within the week.
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If there are any questions or further information is needed, please don’t hesitate to
contact me (914) 439-6513. Thank you for considering RegCom for your safety and
compliance needs.

Sincerely,

Ernest C. Coon, MSc, RPIH, HEM

IRV.I115.16.1H

245 Albany Avenue ¢ Thornwood ¢ New York « 10594 «(914) 439-6513 »
REGCOMP2@HOTMAIL.COM
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Eastern Analytical Services, Inc.

Water Sample Report
RE: CPN IRV-1115-16-1H - Irvington UFSD - Main Street School

Date Collected:  09/24/2016
Collected By: Emest Coon

Date Received:  09/24/2016

Date Analyzed:  10/05/2016
Analyzed By: Peter P. Arpyrakis
Signature: =L

Analyte: Pb Water

Analytical Method: EPA 200.9

NYS Lab Number: 10851

Sample ID# /
Lab ID#

1
2455775

2
2455776

3
2455777

4
2455778

5
2455779

6
2455780

7
2455781

8
2455782

9
2455783

BDL, = Below Deicetable Limils
Liability Limites! 1o Cost of Analysis
Results Applicable 1o Those ltems Tested

Sample Location

Bathroom (Adult Female) - Sink
#1 - Next to Classroom 202 (From
Left to Right)

Bathroom (Adult Female) - Sink
#2 - Next to Classroom 202 (From
Left to Right)

Bathroom (Adult Female) - Sink
#3 - Next to Classroom 202 (From
Left to Right)

Classroom 206 - Sink

Hallway Water Fountain Next to
Classroom 205 (Elkay)

Bathroom Next to Room 208 -
Sink #1 (From Left to Right)

Bathroom Next to Room 208 -
Sink #2 (From Left to Right)

Hallway Water Fountain Next to
Room 308 (Elkay}

Boys Bathroom Next to Room
308 - Sink #1 (From Left to Right)

Sample Notes

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Waler

Water

Client:
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RegCom
245 Albany Avenue
Thomwood, NY 10594

Concentration

0.001 mg/L

0.001 mg/L

0.001 mg/L

0.001 mg/L

BDL < 0.001 mg/L

0.002 mg/L

0.002 mg/L

BDL <0.001 mg/L

0.003 mg/L

AIHA Accrcditation No. 418 Rhode sland DO No. AAL-O72T3  Massachuscits DOL No. A A 000072 Connecticut DOII No. PII0622  Maine DEP No. LA-024  Vermont DOH No, AAS-2095



Eastern Analytical Services, Inc.

Water Sample Report
RE: CPN IRV-1115-16-IH - Irvington UFSD - Main Street School

Date Collected:  09/24/2016
Collected By: Emest Coon

Date Received:  09/24/2016

Date Analyzed:  10/05/2016
Analyzed By: Peter P. Argyrakis
Signature: “EEE 2
Analyte: Pb Water
Analytical Method: EPA 200.9

NYS Lab Number: 10851

Sample ID# / Sample Location

Lab ID#

14 Boys Bathroom Next to Room

2455784 308 - Sink #2 (From Left to Right)

11 Classrcom 306 - Sink

2455785

12 Classroom 304 - Sink

2455786

13 Girls Bathroom - Sink #1 - Near

2455787 Classroom 302 (From Left to
Right)

14 Girls Bathroom - Sink #2 - Near

2455788 Classroom 302 (From Left to
Right)

15 @Girls Bathroom - Sink #3 - Near

2455789 Classroom 302 (From Left to
Right)

16 Classroom 406 - Science Lab

2455790

17 Classroom 405 - Sink #1 (From

2455791 Left to Right) - Art Room

i8 Classroom 405 - Sink #2 (From

2455792 Left to Right) - Art Room

HDL, = Below Dewctable Limits

Liability Limited lo Cost of Analysis

Results Applicable to Those ems Tesed

AIHA Accreditstion No. 418 Rhode stand DOM No. AAL-OTIT3  Massachuscits DOL No. A A 000072

Sample Notes

Water

Water

Water

Water

Walter

Water

Water

Water

Water

Client:
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RegCom
245 Albany Avenue
Thormnwood, NY 10594

Concentration

0.003 mg/L

0.099 mg/L

0.031 mg/L

BDL <0.001 mg/L.

0.001 mg/L

0.001 mg/L

0.005 mg/L

0.001 mg/L

0.002 mg/L

Conngeticut DOH No, PEI-0622  Maunc DEP No. LAD24  Vermont DOIL No. AAS-2095



Date Collected:
Collected By:
Date Received:
Date Analyzed:
Analyzed By:
Signature:
Analyte:

Eastern Analytical Services, Inc.

Water Sample Report
RE: CPN IRV-1115-16-IH - Irvington UFSD - Main Street School

09/24/2016
Ernest Coon
09/24/2016
10/05/2016
Peter P. Argyrakis

Pb Water

Analytical Method: EPA 200.9
NYS Lab Number: 10851

Sample ID# /
Lab ID#

19
2455793

20
2455794

21
2455795

22
2455796

23
2455797

24
2455798

25
2455799

26
2455800

27
2455801

BDL. = Belew Detectable Limits

Sample Location

Girls Bathroom Next to Room
102 - Sink #1 (From Left to Right)

Girls Bathroom Next to Room
102 - Sink #1 (From Left to Right)

Head Custodians Office Sink

Hallway Water Fountain Near
Classroom 105

Bathroom Boys Next to 106 - Sink

Bathroom Adult Next to 106 - Sink

Gym - Water Fountain - Gym

Boys Bathroom by Alarm Panel -

Sink #1 - Gym

Boys Bathroom by Alarm Panel -
Sink #2 - Gym

Lisbility Limited to Cost of Analysis
Results Applicable to Those lisms Tested
AllLA Accreditation No. 418 Rhode Islend DO No. AAL-072T3  Massachusetis DOL No. A A 000072

Sample Notes

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Waler

Water

Water
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Client: RegCom

245 Albany Avenue
Thornwood, NY 10594

Concentration

0.001 mg/L

0.001 mg/LL

0.002 mg/L

0.001 mg/L

0.001 mg/L

BDL <0.00]1 mg/L

0.002 mg/L

0.018 mg/L

0.024 mg/L

Connccticut DOIL No. PI3-0622  Maine DEP No. LADZ4  Vermont DOEL No. AAS-2093



Eastern Analytical Services, Inc.

Water Sample Report
RE: CPN IRV-1115-16-IH - Irvington UFSD - Main Street School

Date Collected:  09/24/2016
Collected By; Ernest Coon

Date Received:  09/24/2016

Date Analyzed:  10/05/2016
Analyzed By: Peter P. Argyrakis
Signature: "R
Analyte: Pb Water
Analytical Method: EPA 200.9

NYS Lab Number: 10851

Sample ID# / Sample Location

Lab ID#

28 Girls Bathroom by Alarm Panel -
2455802 Sink #1 - Gym

BDL = Below Detectable Limits
Liability Limited 1o Cost of Analysis
Results Applicable to Thowe llems Tested

Sample Notes

Water

Client:
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RegCom
245 Albany Avenue
Thormwood, NY 10594

Concentration

0.017 mg/L

AllLA Accreditation No. 418 Rhode [sland DOH Na, AAL-O7IT)  Massachuseits DOL No. A A 000072 Connccticut DO No. PH-0622  Maine DEP No. LA-024  Vermont DOII Na. AAS-2045



