

Gary M. Knowles Director of Facilities Irvington UFSD 6 Dows Lane Irvington, NY 10533 October 4, 2016



Dear Mr. Knowles.

Please find attached the water testing laboratory report for the Irvington UFSD, Main Street Elementary School. The investigation was completed on the 9/24/16.

Sinks that exceeded the NYS Action Level of 0.015 mg/L:

Sample #	Location Lead	d Conc.(mg/L)
11	Main Street Classroom 306 Sink	0.099
12	Main Street Classroom 304 Sink	0.031
26	Main Street Boys Bathroom by Alarm Panel Sink #1- Gym	0.018
27	Main Street Boys Bathroom by Alarm Panel Sink #2- Gym	0.024
28	Main Street Girls Bathroom by Alarm Panel Sink #1- Gym	0.017

For all outlets that exceed the NYS Action Level action is required. In accordance with the Lead testing in School Drinking Water – 10 NYCRR Subpart 67-4, if lead is detected the school is obligated to:

- Prohibit use of the outlet until a remediation plan is implemented and test results indicate that the lead levels are at or below the action level.
- Provide building occupants with an adequate supply of potable water for drinking and cooking until remediation is performed. □
- Report the results to the local health department as soon as practicable but no more than 1 business day after the school received the laboratory report.
- Notify all staff and all persons in parental relation to students of the test results in writing as soon as practicable but no more than 10 business days after the school received the laboratory report.

Attached is the laboratory data sheet. A full report will be mailed within the week.

245 Albany Avenue • Thornwood • New York • 10594 Tel (914) 439-6513 • Email: REGCOMP2@HOTMAIL.COM If there are any questions or further information is needed, please don't hesitate to contact me (914) 439-6513. Thank you for considering RegCom for your safety and compliance needs.

Sincerely,

Ernest C. Coon, MSc, RPIH, HEM

IRV.1115.16.IH

245 Albany Avenue • Thornwood • New York • 10594 •(914) 439-6513 • REGCOMP2@HOTMAIL.COM

Eastern Analytical Services, Inc.

Water Sample Report

RE: CPN IRV-1115-16-IH - Irvington UFSD - Main Street School

Date Collected: 09/24/2016 Client: RegCom

Collected By: Ernest Coon 245 Albany Avenue

Date Received: 09/24/2016 Thornwood, NY 10594

Date Analyzed: 10/05/2016

Analyzed By: Peter P. Argyrakis
Signature: Philosophia

Analytical Method: EPA 200.9 NYS Lab Number: 10851

Sample ID# / Lab ID#	Sample Location	Sample Notes	Concentration
1 2455775	Bathroom (Adult Female) - Sink #1 - Next to Classroom 202 (From Left to Right)	Water	0.001 mg/L
2 2455776	Bathroom (Adult Female) - Sink #2 - Next to Classroom 202 (From Left to Right)	Water	0.001 mg/L
3 2455777	Bathroom (Adult Female) - Sink #3 - Next to Classroom 202 (From Left to Right)	Water	0.001 mg/L
4 2455778	Classroom 206 - Sink	Water	0.001 mg/L
5 2455779	Hallway Water Fountain Next to Classroom 205 (Elkay)	Water	BDL < 0.001 mg/L
6 2455780	Bathroom Next to Room 208 - Sink #1 (From Left to Right)	Water	0.002 mg/L
7 2455781	Bathroom Next to Room 208 - Sink #2 (From Left to Right)	Water	0.002 mg/L
8 2455782	Hallway Water Fountain Next to Room 308 (Elkay)	Water	BDL < 0.001 mg/L
9 2455783	Boys Bathroom Next to Room 308 - Sink #1 (From Left to Right)	Water	0.003 mg/L

Eastern Analytical Services, Inc.

Water Sample Report

RE: CPN IRV-1115-16-IH - Irvington UFSD - Main Street School

Client: RegCom Date Collected: 09/24/2016

245 Albany Avenue Collected By: **Ernest Coon** Thornwood, NY 10594 Date Received: 09/24/2016 Date Analyzed: 10/05/2016

Peter P. Argyrakis Analyzed By: Magata Signature:

Analyte: Pb Water Analytical Method: EPA 200.9 NYS Lab Number: 10851

Sample ID# / Lab ID#	Sample Location	Sample Notes	Concentration
10 2455784	Boys Bathroom Next to Room 308 - Sink #2 (From Left to Right)	Water	0.003 mg/L
11 2455785	Classroom 306 - Sink	Water	0.099 mg/L
12 2455786	Classroom 304 - Sink	Water	0.031 mg/L
13 2455787	Girls Bathroom - Sink #1 - Near Classroom 302 (From Left to Right)	Water	BDL < 0.001 mg/L
14 2455788	Girls Bathroom - Sink #2 - Near Classroom 302 (From Left to Right)	Water	0.001 mg/L
15 2455789	Girls Bathroom - Sink #3 - Near Classroom 302 (From Left to Right)	Water	0.001 mg/L
16 2455790	Classroom 406 - Science Lab	Water	0.005 mg/L
17 2455791	Classroom 405 - Sink #1 (From Left to Right) - Art Room	Water	0.001 mg/L
18 2455792	Classroom 405 - Sink #2 (From Left to Right) - Art Room	Water	0.002 mg/L

Eastern Analytical Services, Inc. **Water Sample Report**

RE: CPN IRV-1115-16-IH - Irvington UFSD - Main Street School

Date Collected: 09/24/2016

Client: RegCom 245 Albany Avenue Collected By: **Ernest Coon** Thornwood, NY 10594 Date Received: 09/24/2016 Date Analyzed: 10/05/2016

Peter P. Argyrakis Analyzed By: Patroget Signature: Analyte: Pb Water

Analytical Method: EPA 200.9 NYS Lab Number: 10851

Sample ID# / Lab ID#	Sample Location	Sample Notes	Concentration
19 2455793	Girls Bathroom Next to Room 102 - Sink #1 (From Left to Right)	Water	0.001 mg/L
20 2455794	Girls Bathroom Next to Room 102 - Sink #1 (From Left to Right)	Water	0.001 mg/L
21 2455795	Head Custodians Office Sink	Water	0.002 mg/L
22 2455796	Hallway Water Fountain Near Classroom 105	Water	0.001 mg/L
23 2455797	Bathroom Boys Next to 106 - Sink	Water	0.001 mg/L
24 2455798	Bathroom Adult Next to 106 - Sink	Water	BDL < 0.001 mg/L
25 2455799	Gym - Water Fountain - Gym	Water	0.002 mg/L
26 2455800	Boys Bathroom by Alarm Panel - Sink #1 - Gym	Water	0.018 mg/L
27 2455801	Boys Bathroom by Alarm Panel - Sink #2 - Gym	Water	0.024 mg/L

Eastern Analytical Services, Inc.

Water Sample Report

RE: CPN IRV-1115-16-IH - Irvington UFSD - Main Street School

Date Collected: 09/24/2016 Client: RegCom

Collected By: Ernest Coon 245 Albany Avenue

Date Received: 09/24/2016 Thornwood, NY 10594

Date Analyzed: 10/05/2016

Analyzed By: Peter P. Argyrakis
Signature:

Analyte: Pb Water Analytical Method: EPA 200.9 NYS Lab Number: 10851

Sample ID# / Lab ID#	Sample Location	Sample Notes	Concentration
28 2455802	Girls Bathroom by Alarm Panel - Sink #1 - Gym	Water	0.017 mg/L